
Wofford (5-7) -vs- Coastal Carolina (6-5)
12/20/17 at HTC Center - Conway, S.C.

 
 

 
 
Wofford 51

Coastal Carolina 67

Date: 12/20/17
Time: 6:00pm
Attendance: 272
Site: HTC Center - Conway, S.C.
Referees: Doug Williams, Marlin Ramsey, Angelica Suffren

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Wofford 15 12 6 18 51
Coastal Carolina 18 0 24 25 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Marissa Bayer * 31 7-15 0-0 4-5 2-8 10 4 0 2 0 0 18
5 Kelsey Lambdin * 33 4-13 1-4 1-2 2-5 7 0 1 1 0 0 10
10 Cairo Booker * 30 3-9 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 5 2 7 0 4 8
35 Da'Ja Green * 35 2-9 0-1 3-4 1-2 3 1 5 1 0 1 7
24 Emily Ryan * 34 1-7 1-7 1-2 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 4
12 Jamari McDavid 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Jamie Grob 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1
32 Anna Claire Atha 23 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hannah Morgan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-59 2-16 13-19 11-26 37 18 9 13 0 5 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33   30.30 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 1-11   9.09 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 18-59   30.5 % 2-16   12.5 % 13-19   68.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 9 2nd-00:29

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Adams, Jas * 40 5-13 1-3 6-6 1-11 12 1 3 1 1 2 17
30 Hamilton, Naheria * 24 4-8 1-1 2-3 0-4 4 4 0 2 2 0 11
32 Williams, DJ * 14 4-5 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 4 4 2 0 1 10
2 Blanding, Breelyn * 38 4-11 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 3 2 0 0 9
25 Oghagbon, Isiuwa * 19 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
14 West, Kaylin 23 3-7 1-3 3-4 0-0 0 1 1 3 1 1 10
20 Camp, Janae 26 2-4 0-0 2-2 2-5 7 4 1 1 1 3 6
54 Davis, Alise 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Davis, Tiarra 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Visone, Mery 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-54 4-12 15-18 6-34 40 19 12 15 5 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-33   30.30 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-10   60.00 %
Second Half 8-26   30.77 % 1-11   9.09 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 24-54   44.4 % 4-12   33.3 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 16 4th-00:01



1st Box Score
Wofford 15

Coastal Carolina 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Marissa Bayer 14 4-10 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 1 0 0 0 0 9
5 Kelsey Lambdin 16 2-7 1-1 1-2 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Cairo Booker 17 1-5 0-1 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 4 4
35 Da'Ja Green 18 2-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 1 4
24 Emily Ryan 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jamari McDavid 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Jamie Grob 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
32 Anna Claire Atha 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Hannah Morgan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-59 2-16 13-19 11-26 37 18 9 13 0 5 51
30.3 % 20.0 % 60.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Adams, Jas 20 2-7 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 1 1 0 5
30 Hamilton, Naheria 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
32 Williams, DJ 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 3 2 0 1 3
2 Blanding, Breelyn 18 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 4
25 Oghagbon, Isiuwa 11 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
14 West, Kaylin 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 1 0 2
20 Camp, Janae 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
54 Davis, Alise 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Davis, Tiarra 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Visone, Mery 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-54 4-12 15-18 6-34 40 19 12 15 5 7 67
30.8 % 20.0 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Wofford 12

Coastal Carolina 0

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Marissa Bayer 17 3-5 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 3 0 2 0 0 9
5 Kelsey Lambdin 17 2-6 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Cairo Booker 13 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 2 4 0 0 4
35 Da'Ja Green 17 0-3 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
24 Emily Ryan 19 1-5 1-5 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 0 0 4
12 Jamari McDavid 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jamie Grob 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
32 Anna Claire Atha 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hannah Morgan 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 18-59 2-16 13-19 11-26 37 18 9 13 0 5 51
30.8 % 9.1 % 77.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Adams, Jas 20 3-6 0-2 6-6 0-5 5 0 2 0 0 2 12
30 Hamilton, Naheria 15 4-7 1-1 2-3 0-3 3 2 0 1 1 0 11
32 Williams, DJ 8 3-4 0-0 1-1 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 0 7
2 Blanding, Breelyn 20 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 0 0 0 5
25 Oghagbon, Isiuwa 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 West, Kaylin 12 2-3 1-2 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 8
20 Camp, Janae 14 2-2 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 2 6
54 Davis, Alise 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Davis, Tiarra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Visone, Mery 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 24-54 4-12 15-18 6-34 40 19 12 15 5 7 67
57.1 % 42.9 % 87.5 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Wofford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
09:42 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

REBOUND DEF by LAMBDIN,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,CAIRO 09:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
09:06 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DJ
GOOD LAYUP by BAYER,MARISSA(in the paint) 08:55 2-2
ASSIST  by GREEN,DA'JA --

08:38 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JAS
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,CAIRO --
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,CAIRO 08:32

08:30 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DJ
08:28 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,CAIRO 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ

08:03 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
STEAL  by BOOKER,CAIRO 08:01
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DA'JA 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ
07:50 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ADAMS,JAS

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DJ
MISS LAYUP by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 07:20
REBOUND OFF by LAMBDIN,KELSEY --
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBDIN,KELSEY(in the paint) 07:15 4-7 H 3
FOUL  by RYAN,EMILY 06:54

06:50 4-9 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLANDING,BREELYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DJ

06:33 FOUL  by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,CAIRO 06:27
FOUL  by BAYER,MARISSA 06:17
FOUL  by GREEN,DA'JA 05:58

05:58 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:58 4-10 H 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DJ
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,DA'JA(in the paint) 05:50 6-10 H 4

05:37 FOUL  by BLANDING,BREELYN
05:37 TURNOVER  by BLANDING,BREELYN

SUB IN by GROB,JAMIE 05:37
SUB IN by MCDAVID,JAMARI 05:37
SUB OUT by BAYER,MARISSA 05:37
SUB OUT by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by CAMP,JANAE
05:37 SUB OUT by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA

MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,CAIRO 05:24
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ

05:13 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ
05:13 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ

SUB IN by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 05:11
SUB OUT by BOOKER,CAIRO 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
05:11 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DA'JA 04:59
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DA'JA --

04:54 FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 04:54
MISS FT by MCDAVID,JAMARI 04:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDAVID,JAMARI 04:54 7-10 H 3



04:54 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISE
04:54 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
04:37 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISE

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DA'JA --
MISS 3PTR by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMP,JANAE
04:19 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,KAYLIN

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,JAS
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,DA'JA 03:52 9-12 H 3

03:37 9-14 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JAS(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCDAVID,JAMARI(in the paint) 03:14 11-14 H 3
ASSIST  by GREEN,DA'JA --

02:47 MISS JUMPER by BLANDING,BREELYN
REBOUND DEF by MCDAVID,JAMARI --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DA'JA 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMP,JANAE
FOUL  by GROB,JAMIE 02:34

02:34 SUB IN by VISONE,MERY
02:34 SUB OUT by BLANDING,BREELYN
02:16 TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JAS

SUB IN by BOOKER,CAIRO 02:16
SUB OUT by GREEN,DA'JA 02:16

02:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DJ
02:16 SUB OUT by WEST,KAYLIN

GOOD JUMPER by BOOKER,CAIRO(in the paint) 02:05 13-14 H 1
01:52 TURNOVER  by VISONE,MERY

STEAL  by BOOKER,CAIRO 01:50
01:40 FOUL  by CAMP,JANAE

MISS FT by GROB,JAMIE 01:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GROB,JAMIE 01:40 14-14

01:40 SUB IN by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
01:40 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISE
01:38 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DJ
01:26 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ

GOOD FT by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 01:26 15-14 V 1
MISS FT by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS
SUB IN by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 01:26
SUB OUT by MCDAVID,JAMARI 01:26

01:26 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
01:26 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ
01:16 MISS JUMPER by WEST,KAYLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
01:11 15-16 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,EMILY 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by VISONE,MERY

00:39 TURNOVER  by VISONE,MERY
STEAL  by BOOKER,CAIRO 00:37
MISS LAYUP by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 00:34

00:34 BLOCK  by WEST,KAYLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by VISONE,MERY

00:21 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JAS
REBOUND DEF by LAMBDIN,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,CAIRO 00:04
FOUL  by BOOKER,CAIRO 00:04

00:04 SUB IN by BLANDING,BREELYN
00:04 SUB OUT by VISONE,MERY
00:01 15-18 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BLANDING,BREELYN



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Wofford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
10:00 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,DA'JA 09:43
09:43 BLOCK  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS
09:29 MISS 3PTR by BLANDING,BREELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BAYER,MARISSA 09:07

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS
08:44 MISS JUMPER by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA

REBOUND DEF by BAYER,MARISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAYER,MARISSA(in the paint) 08:23 17-18 H 1
ASSIST  by GREEN,DA'JA --

07:55 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JAS
-- REBOUND OFF by ADAMS,JAS

07:51 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,JAS
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,CAIRO --
GOOD JUMPER by BAYER,MARISSA 07:35 19-18 V 1

07:21 MISS 3PTR by WEST,KAYLIN
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,CAIRO --
MISS JUMPER by BAYER,MARISSA 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS
06:45 MISS LAYUP by WEST,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by BAYER,MARISSA --
MISS 3PTR by RYAN,EMILY 06:27
REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,CAIRO --

06:24 FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
GOOD FT by BOOKER,CAIRO 06:24 20-18 V 2
GOOD FT by BOOKER,CAIRO 06:24 21-18 V 3
SUB IN by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 06:24
SUB OUT by RYAN,EMILY 06:24

06:24 SUB IN by CAMP,JANAE
06:24 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISE
06:24 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
06:24 SUB OUT by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
06:00 TURNOVER  by WEST,KAYLIN

STEAL  by BOOKER,CAIRO 06:00
MISS JUMPER by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 05:49
REBOUND OFF by BAYER,MARISSA --
MISS LAYUP by BAYER,MARISSA 05:45

05:45 BLOCK  by ADAMS,JAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS
05:30 MISS LAYUP by CAMP,JANAE

REBOUND DEF by BAYER,MARISSA --
05:28 FOUL  by WEST,KAYLIN

MISS JUMPER by BAYER,MARISSA 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMP,JANAE

05:02 TURNOVER  by WEST,KAYLIN
STEAL  by GREEN,DA'JA 05:00
MISS JUMPER by BAYER,MARISSA 04:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS
04:19 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 04:18
04:18 SUB IN by DAVIS,TIARRA
04:18 SUB OUT by WEST,KAYLIN
04:04 FOUL  by ADAMS,JAS



3rd Play By Play

GOOD FT by BAYER,MARISSA 04:04 22-18 V 4
MISS FT by BAYER,MARISSA 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMP,JANAE
03:57 MISS JUMPER by BLANDING,BREELYN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DA'JA --
GOOD 3PTR by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 03:40 25-18 V 7
ASSIST  by GREEN,DA'JA --

03:16 TURNOVER  by BLANDING,BREELYN
MISS JUMPER by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 03:00
REBOUND OFF by LAMBDIN,KELSEY --

02:35 FOUL  by DAVIS,TIARRA
MISS JUMPER by BAYER,MARISSA 02:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANDING,BREELYN
02:23 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TIARRA

REBOUND DEF by LAMBDIN,KELSEY --
TURNOVER  by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 02:03

02:02 STEAL  by CAMP,JANAE
01:40 MISS JUMPER by CAMP,JANAE

REBOUND DEF by BAYER,MARISSA --
MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,CAIRO 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,TIARRA
01:14 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,TIARRA

REBOUND DEF by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE --
SUB IN by RYAN,EMILY 01:09
SUB OUT by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 01:09

01:09 SUB IN by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
01:09 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
01:09 SUB OUT by DAVIS,TIARRA
01:09 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISE

MISS LAYUP by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 00:47
REBOUND OFF by BAYER,MARISSA --
GOOD LAYUP by BAYER,MARISSA(in the paint) 00:29 27-18 V 9

00:04 MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,JAS
REBOUND DEF by BAYER,MARISSA --

VISITORS: Wofford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
09:46 MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

REBOUND DEF by BAYER,MARISSA --
MISS JUMPER by BAYER,MARISSA 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ
09:08 TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

MISS JUMPER by BAYER,MARISSA 08:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS

08:47 27-20 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DJ(in the paint)
FOUL  by RYAN,EMILY 08:46

08:46 27-21 V 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DJ
TURNOVER  by GREEN,DA'JA 08:35

08:33 STEAL  by ADAMS,JAS
08:30 27-23 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:25
08:08 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ

MISS JUMPER by BOOKER,CAIRO 08:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BLANDING,BREELYN

FOUL  by BAYER,MARISSA 07:58
07:46 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,DJ
07:41 27-25 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DJ(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BAYER,MARISSA(in the paint) 07:21 29-25 V 4
ASSIST  by LAMBDIN,KELSEY --



06:52 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DJ
REBOUND DEF by BAYER,MARISSA --

06:48 SUB IN by CAMP,JANAE
06:48 SUB OUT by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,EMILY 06:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:59 29-28 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by BLANDING,BREELYN

-- ASSIST  by CAMP,JANAE
GOOD JUMPER by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 05:43 31-28 V 3
ASSIST  by BOOKER,CAIRO --

05:34 MISS LAYUP by BLANDING,BREELYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,CAIRO 05:11

05:11 BLOCK  by CAMP,JANAE
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS

FOUL  by BOOKER,CAIRO 05:08
05:00 31-30 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,JAS
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,CAIRO 04:36

04:36 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by GROB,JAMIE 04:36
SUB IN by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 04:36
SUB IN by MCDAVID,JAMARI 04:36
SUB OUT by BAYER,MARISSA 04:36
SUB OUT by RYAN,EMILY 04:36
SUB OUT by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 04:36

04:26 31-32 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DJ(in the paint)
04:03 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DJ
04:03 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
04:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ

TURNOVER  by GROB,JAMIE 04:02
FOUL  by BOOKER,CAIRO 03:49
SUB IN by RYAN,EMILY 03:49
SUB OUT by BOOKER,CAIRO 03:49

03:42 MISS 3PTR by BLANDING,BREELYN
REBOUND DEF by RYAN,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DA'JA 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
03:04 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:58 MISS JUMPER by BLANDING,BREELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by CAMP,JANAE
02:58 31-34 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CAMP,JANAE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCDAVID,JAMARI 02:35
02:35 BLOCK  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

REBOUND OFF by MCDAVID,JAMARI --
MISS JUMPER by MCDAVID,JAMARI 02:31

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMP,JANAE
FOUL  by GROB,JAMIE 02:25

02:10 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by WEST,KAYLIN
02:10 MISS FT by WEST,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by LAMBDIN,KELSEY --
SUB IN by BAYER,MARISSA 02:10
SUB IN by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 02:10
SUB OUT by GROB,JAMIE 02:10
SUB OUT by MCDAVID,JAMARI 02:10

02:08 FOUL  by CAMP,JANAE
MISS 3PTR by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 01:58

-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
01:48 31-38 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,NAHERIA



4th Play By Play

-- ASSIST  by BLANDING,BREELYN
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,DA'JA 01:16

-- REBOUND DEF by BLANDING,BREELYN
01:07 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JAS

REBOUND DEF by RYAN,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by BAYER,MARISSA 00:45

00:43 STEAL  by CAMP,JANAE
FOUL  by RYAN,EMILY 00:28

00:28 31-39 H 8 GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAS
00:28 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAS

SUB IN by BOOKER,CAIRO 00:28
SUB OUT by GREEN,DA'JA 00:28

00:28 SUB IN by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
00:28 SUB OUT by CAMP,JANAE

TURNOVER  by BOOKER,CAIRO 00:17
00:15 STEAL  by WEST,KAYLIN

00:13 31-42 H 11
GOOD LAYUP by BLANDING,BREELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ADAMS,JAS
GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER,CAIRO(in the paint) 00:05 33-42 H 9

VISITORS: Wofford Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Coastal Carolina
SUB IN by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 10:00
SUB OUT by GREEN,DA'JA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
10:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ

TURNOVER  by BOOKER,CAIRO 09:54
FOUL  by BOOKER,CAIRO 09:54

09:40 33-45 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by WEST,KAYLIN
-- ASSIST  by BLANDING,BREELYN

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,EMILY 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA

08:54 33-47 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,KAYLIN
GOOD LAYUP by BAYER,MARISSA(in the paint) 08:35 35-47 H 12

08:35 FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
GOOD FT by BAYER,MARISSA 08:35 36-47 H 11
SUB IN by GREEN,DA'JA 08:35
SUB OUT by BOOKER,CAIRO 08:35

08:06 MISS 3PTR by ADAMS,JAS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:47 FOUL  by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
GOOD FT by GREEN,DA'JA 07:47 37-47 H 10
GOOD FT by GREEN,DA'JA 07:47 38-47 H 9

07:47 SUB IN by CAMP,JANAE
07:47 SUB OUT by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
07:36 38-49 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,KAYLIN
07:21 FOUL  by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

GOOD FT by BAYER,MARISSA 07:21 39-49 H 10
GOOD FT by BAYER,MARISSA 07:21 40-49 H 9

07:21 SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISE
07:21 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
07:06 MISS 3PTR by WEST,KAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by BAYER,MARISSA --
TURNOVER  by BAYER,MARISSA 06:57

06:55 STEAL  by ADAMS,JAS
06:36 TURNOVER  by WEST,KAYLIN

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,EMILY 06:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS



06:12 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALISE
05:54 FOUL  by DAVIS,ALISE

GOOD FT by GREEN,DA'JA 05:54 41-49 H 8
MISS FT by GREEN,DA'JA 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS
FOUL  by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 05:49

05:49 41-50 H 9 GOOD FT by WEST,KAYLIN
05:49 41-51 H 10 GOOD FT by WEST,KAYLIN

GOOD JUMPER by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 05:27 43-51 H 8
ASSIST  by RYAN,EMILY --

04:54 43-53 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,JAS
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:21

04:08 TURNOVER  by CAMP,JANAE
04:08 FOUL  by CAMP,JANAE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:08
SUB IN by BOOKER,CAIRO 04:08
SUB OUT by GREEN,DA'JA 04:08

04:08 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DJ
04:08 SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
04:08 SUB OUT by WEST,KAYLIN
04:08 SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISE

GOOD JUMPER by BAYER,MARISSA 03:57 45-53 H 8
ASSIST  by BOOKER,CAIRO --

03:23 45-55 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,NAHERIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DJ

FOUL  by BAYER,MARISSA 03:23
03:23 MISS FT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:23 SUB IN by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
03:23 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
03:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ
03:23 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA

GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER,CAIRO(in the paint) 03:02 47-55 H 8
02:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GREEN,DA'JA 02:51
SUB OUT by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
02:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DJ
02:51 SUB OUT by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
02:51 SUB OUT by WEST,KAYLIN
02:42 47-57 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ADAMS,JAS

MISS 3PTR by RYAN,EMILY 02:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DJ

02:28 MISS LAYUP by BLANDING,BREELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMP,JANAE

FOUL  by BAYER,MARISSA 02:08
02:08 47-58 H 11 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
02:08 47-59 H 12 GOOD FT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
02:08 SUB IN by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
02:08 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
02:08 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
02:08 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 01:54
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,EMILY --

01:54 FOUL  by CAMP,JANAE
GOOD FT by RYAN,EMILY 01:54 48-59 H 11
MISS FT by RYAN,EMILY 01:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:54 SUB IN by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
01:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DJ
01:54 SUB OUT by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
01:54 SUB OUT by WEST,KAYLIN



-- REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
01:24 MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JAS

REBOUND DEF by LAMBDIN,KELSEY --
MISS 3PTR by LAMBDIN,KELSEY 01:13
REBOUND OFF by RYAN,EMILY --
SUB IN by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 01:07
SUB OUT by BAYER,MARISSA 01:07

01:07 SUB IN by OGHAGBON,ISIUWA
01:07 SUB IN by WEST,KAYLIN
01:07 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,NAHERIA
01:07 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DJ

MISS 3PTR by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BLANDING,BREELYN

FOUL  by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 00:34
00:34 48-60 H 12 GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAS
00:34 48-61 H 13 GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAS

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,DA'JA 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAS

FOUL  by ATHA,ANNA CLAIRE 00:23
00:23 48-62 H 14 GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAS
00:23 48-63 H 15 GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAS

GOOD 3PTR by RYAN,EMILY 00:19 51-63 H 12
ASSIST  by GREEN,DA'JA --

00:10 51-65 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CAMP,JANAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BLANDING,BREELYN

TURNOVER  by BOOKER,CAIRO 00:06
00:04 STEAL  by CAMP,JANAE

FOUL  by BOOKER,CAIRO 00:01
00:01 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by CAMP,JANAE
00:01 51-67 H 16 GOOD FT by CAMP,JANAE

SUB IN by MORGAN,HANNAH 00:01
SUB OUT by BOOKER,CAIRO 00:01


